



Republic of the Philippines  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH  
FIELD OPERATIONS  
CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT NO. 1  
ILOCOS TRAINING AND REGIONAL MEDICAL



Tel: (072) 607-6418/6422; Telefax: (072) 700-3719 / 607-4490

AD-BAC-003-Ø

**Request for Quotation**

(Name and Address of Company)

Date : July 12, 2019  
Quotation No. 2019-GOODS-011NP-02-0712

Please quote your best price (price must be inclusive tax) for the item/s listed below, subject to the given Conditions/ Requirements. Submit your duly signed quotation in a properly sealed envelope on or before 5 August 2019 (10:00 a.m.) at the Motorpool Conference Room, ITRMC.

NORBERTO G. PREPOSE, JR.,RN, MAN  
HBAC Chairperson

**REQUIREMENTS:**

1. All Entries must be TYPEWRITTEN or LEGIBLY HANDWRITTEN.
2. Quotaions may be for any or all of the items. Quotation/proposal for any item that exceeds the ABC shall be rejected.
3. Delivery of the Goods is required within fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of the approved Purchase Order (PO).
4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS after date of submission.
5. Documentary requirements to be submitted with your quotation/proposal: 1) PHOTOCOPY OF PHILGEPS PLATINUM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE; or Class A Documents: PhilGEPS Number, SEC/DTI/CDA certificate, Mayor's Permit, Tax Clearance, and Audited Financial Statement stamped received by the BIR; 2) NET FINANCIAL CONTRACTING CAPACITY (NFCC); 3) OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT (OSS) 4) ACCOMPLISHED VENDOR PRODUCT MERCURY CONTENT DISCLOSURE AND 5) STATEMENT OF ALL ITS ONGOING GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE CONTRACTS, INCLUDING CONTRACTS AWARDED BUT NOT YET STARTED, IF ANY, WHETHER SIMILAR OR NOT SIMILAR IN NATURE AND COMPLEXITY TO THE CONTRACT TO BE BID.

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	QTY/UNIT		BRAND	UNIT PRICE (inclusive of taxes) NOTE: 2/a = no quote - or 0 = free (inclusive of taxes)	TOTAL PRICE (inclusive of taxes)
1	AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/150g can, aerosol, scented	144.00	216,000.00	1,500	can			
2	Autoclave Bag -96inchesx 36 inches with ITRMC logo, ID tag, with RED biohazard bag, yellow contamination bag	360.00	34,560.00	96	piece			
3	CLEANER, toilet bowl and urinal, 900-1000 ml	61.44	30,720.00	500	bottle			
4	CLEANSER, scouring powder, 350grams/tin	22.38	18,575.40	830	tin			
5	DISINFECTANT germ killer solution containing o-benzyl-chlorophenol gallon	125.24	25,048.80	200	gallon			
6	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400-550 grams with isopropyl alcohol and di-methyl benzyl ammonium chloride, scented	156.00	82,368.00	528	can			
7	DUSTER, thick, clothe, small	36.90	2,066.40	56	piece			
8	FACE MASK, for industrial/housekeeping use	36.00	4,680.00	130	piece			
9	FEATHER DUSTER	18.96	113.76	6	piece			
10	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol, 300ml/ can	104.26	7,297.92	70	can			
11	INDUSTRIAL GLOVES, made of grade leather, a keystone thumb design, durable gunn cut, reusable, Assorted S-20,M-20, L-10	600.00	30,000.00	50	pair			
12	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, 600ml/ can water based odorless	156.00	78,000.00	500	can			
13	MOP HANDLE, screw type, aluminum handle	159.90	30,860.70	193	piece			
14	PLASTIC UTILITY BOX, with cover, 10L capacity	180.00	5,400.00	30	piece			
15	RAIN COAT - durable, Plastic, waterproof -XL	424.63	8,492.64	20	piece			
16	RAIN BOOTS, size 8-11	400.00	5,999.94	15	pair			
17	RUBBER MAT 90" x 51"	1,800.00	3,600.00	2	piece			
18	SANDO BAG, XL (white) 100/ pack	50.16	10,032.00	200	pack			
19	SLIPPER, rubber 36-S, 36-M, 38-L	30.00	3,600.00	120	pair			
20	TEST TUBE BRUSH	18.00	216.00	12	piece			
21	TOILET BRUSH WITH PLASTIC HANDLE	30.00	5,550.00	185	piece			
22	TWINE, plastic, 1kilo/ roll	66.52	931.22	14	rolls			
23	Non-sterile gloves, small	127.74	12,774.00	100	box			
24	Non-sterile gloves, medium	127.74	25,548.00	200	box			
25	Non-sterile gloves, large	127.74	25,548.00	200	box			
26	Linen Transport Trolley, stainless steel frame with heavy duty wheels, with Pouch Bag and Cover	3,000.00	30,000.00	10	unit			
27	Tranport Collecting Trashbin: High quality durable plastic Transport Trashbin/ Wastebin, Single Trolley with Heavy Duty Wheels; with foot pedal, 240L, red or orange	18,000.00	18,000.00	1	unit			
28	BED MATRESS, leatherette - 74 inches x 36 inches - thickness -6 inches	3,600.00	144,000.00	40	piece			
29	Container bottle with cap made of plastic material with ITRMC Logo, 5gallon capacity	300.00	3,000.00	10	piece			
30	Water Filter	120.00	2,880.00	24	piece			
31	Wet Car Wipe	480.00	4,320.00	9	piece			



Republic of the Philippines  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH  
FIELD OPERATIONS  
CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT NO. 1  
ILOCOS TRAINING AND REGIONAL MEDICAL



Tel: (072) 607-6418/6422; Telefax: (072) 700-3719 / 607-4490

AD-BAC-003-Ø

Request for Quotation

(Name and Address of Company)

Date : July 12, 2019  
Quotation No. 2019-GOODS-011NP-02-0712

Please quote your best price (price must be inclusive tax) for the item/s listed below, subject to the given Conditions/ Requirements. Submit your duly signed quotation in a properly sealed envelope on or before 5 August 2019 (10:00 a.m.) at the Motorpool Conference Room, ITRMC.

NORBERTO G. PREPOSE, JR.,RN, MAN  
HBAC Chairperson

REQUIREMENTS:

1. All Entries must be TYPEWRITTEN or LEGIBLY HANDWRITTEN.
2. Quotaions may be for any or all of the items. Quotation/proposal for any item that exceeds the ABC shall be rejected.
3. Delivery of the Goods is required within fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of the approved Purchase Order (PO).
4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS after date of submission.
5. Documentary requirements to be submitted with your quotation/proposal: 1) PHOTOCOPY OF PHILGEPS PLATINUM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE; or Class A Documents: PhilGEPS Number, SEC/DTI/CDA certificate, Mayor's Permit, Tax Clearance, and Audited Financial Statement stamped received by the BIR; 2) NET FINANCIAL CONTRACTING CAPACITY (NFCC); 3) OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT (OSS) 4) ACCOMPLISHED VENDOR PRODUCT MERCURY CONTENT DISCLOSURE AND 5) STATEMENT OF ALL ITS ONGOING GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE CONTRACTS, INCLUDING CONTRACTS AWARDED BUT NOT YET STARTED, IF ANY, WHETHER SIMILAR OR NOT SIMILAR IN NATURE AND COMPLEXITY TO THE CONTRACT TO BE BID.

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	QTY/UNIT	BRAND	UNIT PRICE (inclusive of taxes) NOTE: 2/a = no quote - or 0 = free (inclusive of taxes)	TOTAL PRICE (inclusive of taxes)
		TOTAL ABC	870,182.78				

HBAC Resolution No. PB 06-033 Series of 2019 (NP-2FAILED BIDDINGS)

PR/JO No \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_

Brand and Model \_\_\_\_\_  
Delivery Period \_\_\_\_\_  
Warranty \_\_\_\_\_  
Price Validity \_\_\_\_\_

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name / Signature  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Canvassed by:

CLARENCE MORALES CLEMCEY BENINSIG DANIELLE DINGDING JEFF MARION HALABASO NASTACIA KEIN GAGARIN